

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15949 OF 2025

Mahesh Shantilal Dharod And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nittany Trading Pravite Limited Thr. Director....RESPONDENT
Vinay P. Gupta.

Adv. Onkar Gawade i/by Jaydeep Deo for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 07/04/2026. List the matter under the caption of
Circulation. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)