

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15949 OF 2025

Mahesh Shantilal Dharod & Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

Nittany Trading Pvt. Ltd.

....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jaydeep Deo a/w. Mr. Omkar Gawade, for Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 7 APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

**1) None appears for the Petitioners. List the petition under the caption
'for dismissal' on 10 April 2026.**

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.04.08
12:03:45
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]