

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15949 OF 2025

Mahesh Shantilal Dharod And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nittany Trading Pravite Limited Thr. Director....RESPONDENT

Vinay P. Gupta.

**Mr. Swarnangshu Shekhar with Ms. Keerthi Kamath i/by MZM
Legal for Petitioner**

Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 16/04/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)